Office of Superintendent of Schools November 3, 2004
Board Meeting of November 17, 2004

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT NO. A0O586CM
HISTORICAL RENOVATION
ADA MERRITT ELEMENTARY COMPLEX
660 SW 3 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

This request for change in the construction contract includes two items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause
for the changes, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the
Board. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State
Statute.

Change ltems Synopsis: Credits for structural repairs not required and for
unused contingency amount.

This change will decrease the contract price by $96,752. These items have been
recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by the Technical Review
Committee, on October 19, 2004. They were found to be necessary, fair, and
equitable.

Contract Closeout Status: There are no outstanding punchlist items, mandatories or
provisios; and all required deliverables have been received.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
Final Change Order No. 1 on Project No. AO586CM, Historical
Renovation, Ada Merritt Elementary Complex for a credit of
$96,752.

OS:ayb

E -40



FINAL CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT A

6451 Merritt, Ada Complex
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1
Project No.: AQ586CH Historical Renovation

DOLLARS DAY S
ACTION STAF¥ ARG REQ. AUTH, AUTH,
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD. TYPE CAUSE REC. REQ REC
1 C P 04/29/2004 16/11/2004 OW OR ( 52,646.00) 4 52,646.00) o]
Conatruction Manager provided a credit for
atructural repalrs that were not required.
2 [+ P 04/29/2004 10/11/2004 OW OR { 44,106.00) { 44,106.00) 0

 Construction Manager provided a credit for

the unused contingency amount.

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: =96,752.00



FINAL CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT A

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO, : 1

Facility: 6451 Merritt, Ada Complex

Project No.: L05BECH

Description: HISTORICAL RENOVATICN

Architect: MAX WOLFE STURMAN ARCHITECTS

EFCO:

Contractor: JAMES B. PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION CO. PRIME: JAMES B. PIRTLE
CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE.......ttiiinmnnunnnnnnn. $ 3,507,795.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS. . ....c0ivverennnnn. 4 0.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS...........¢0000.. $ 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE. . ................. -1 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 3,507,795.00
THIS CHANGE..........vnnneuneennn. s -96,752.00
TOTAL WET CHANGE.................. $ -96,752.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... $ 3,411,043.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE. . ... o0t ineiianinonneesan. October 24, 2001

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. November 22, 2002
PREVIOUS TIME EXTEMSION.............. o

PREVIQUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. November 22, 2002
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... 0

ADJUSTED COMPLETIOM DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..... November 22, 2002

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE........cvvviennnnnnns N/A

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE...........co00uunnn November 22, 2002

CHANGE QAUSE SUMMARY:

{(Totals Including This Change Crder.

Errors threshold = 1-1/2%

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRCORS........... LS Q.00 ¢.00 s}
OMISSIONS........ 5 0.00 2.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ -96,752,00 -2.76 0
UNFORESEEN. ...... § 0.00 0.00 o}
OTHER............ $ Q.00 0.00 o}
SCOPE CHAMGE..... 3 0.00 0.00 0
HURRICANE. ....... $ 0.00 0.00 a
Totals ..... $ ~96,752.00 -2.76 0
Tk T SRR ke vk e R kT AR e e e e e T e R TR R T R kR R R R R R R KRR R A R R Rk kR kAR Rk Rk e bk ek Rk Rk ke
LEGEND: TYﬁ;; PA/E E DBO--Design-Builder Omission
/E Error DBD--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane Andrew CD-~ Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omisaion CE~- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Fae¢. Plan. OT—--Othex CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Cocord. Error
FO-~ Fastrack/Coord., Omission
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. 8C--Scope Change _/
UN~-UnE ID~~ Inspecticn Delay
C~- Contractor ~~Unforseen MD—— M .
== Manufacturer's Delay
CAUSE:
5-- State DOE 00-- OQwner Omission
AE --Architectural Exror ss8i0
M-- Maintenance Dept. nitect 1 N OD-- Owner Delay
AQ --Arc ectural Omissien
U-- User (Prinecipal/Admin.) OR-= Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
I-=- UBCI
BEC--Rlectrical Engineering Omission SC~~ Scope Change
AM--Astestos Mgmt. . .
b MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
D8~-~besign Services (Sroup) RD-- Rain Delay
MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission
CM-~Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions
Con: SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay
' SEQ--Structural Engineering Omission C¢L~- Clerical Error
A== Approve CEE~-Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C~-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize UR-- Utility Requirement

¢/Aa--Confirm/Approce Authorize

QEO--Civil Engineering Omission
DBR--Design-Builder Regquest
DBE--Design-Builder Error

2

CMO--Construction Manager Omission
CME=--Construction Manager Error
CC-- Criteria Change





